PUBLIC NOTICE

Sherman Township

March Board of Review Meetings

Due to COVID-19 concerns and social distancing requirements, this meeting will be held electronically in accordance with Public Law 228 of 2020.

The public may participate via Zoom or telephone:

Topic: BOR Day 1 session 1

Time: Mar 8, 2021 09:00 AM - Noon

Join Zoom Meeting: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85155002387

Meeting ID: 851 5500 2387 One tap mobile: 1(312)626-6799

Topic: BOR Day 1 Session 2

Time: Mar 8, 2021 01:00 PM – 4 PM

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84821216512

Meeting ID: 848 2121 6512 One tap mobile: 1(312)626-6799

Topic: BOR Day 2 Session 1

Time: Mar 10, 2021 02:00 PM – 5 PM

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86715304667

Meeting ID: 867 1530 4667 One tap mobile: 1(312)626-6799

Topic: BOR Day 2 Session 2

Time: Mar 10, 2021 06:00 PM -9 PM

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87548086476

Meeting ID: 875 4808 6476 One tap mobile: 1(312)626-6799

For appointments of information please contact the township assessor Brian Story at 269-266-2424.

Opportunity for electronic public comment will be provided.

A public computer or speaker phone will be available for this teleconference at the Township Hall during the meeting.

If you need assistance or ADA accommodation, please contact the Township Clerk at (231) 924-7164.

A copy of this notice, and the meeting agenda are on file in the office of the Township Clerk and may be obtained by contacting:

Jamie Kukal-Clerk shermantownclerk@gmail.com 213-924-7164 ext. 102 2168 S Wisner Fremont MI 49412